

OCD-36

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/8/2023

NARAYAN KUMAR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

-VS-

BONGAON MUNICIPALITY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : August 20, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Tanish Ganeriwala, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Kakrania, Adv.

Ms. S. Goenka, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Tanish Ganeriwala, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time to come with the written notes of arguments so that he can argue the matter properly by referring the page number from Judge's Brief of Documents as well as Exhibits which have been marked during the evidence of the plaintiff's witness.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS