

OCD-3

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/8/2023

NARAYAN KUMAR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED  
-VS-  
BONGAON MUNICIPALITY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : February 20, 2025.

Appearance :  
Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.  
...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, learned advocate, is appearing  
for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)