

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/8/2023

NARAYAN KUMAR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
BONGAON MUNICIPALITY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 9, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Tanish Ganeriwala, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. Sagnik Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

1. Mr. Tanish Ganeriwala, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. The matter is fixed today for argument.
3. Counsel for the plaintiff has argued the matter but it is found that the exhibits which the learned counsel has noted are not tallying with the exhibits available with the Court record. Accordingly, counsel for the plaintiff prays for leave to inspect the record of the present suit as well as exhibits so as to enable the learned counsel for the plaintiff to make appropriate submissions on the next date fixed.
4. In view of the above, learned Advocate on Record of the plaintiff is granted leave to inspect the record and to take note of the exhibits within a week.
5. List the matter on 24th April, 2025 at 3:45 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)