

OCD-77

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/8/2023

NARAYAN KUMAR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
BONGAON MUNICIPALITY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 23, 2025.

Appearance :

Ms. Jiya Bose, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

1. Learned Counsel for the plaintiff has mentioned the matter and submitted that by an order dated 19th June, 2025 this Court had fixed the matter on 14th July, 2025 at 3:45 pm for argument but due to non-availability of this Court, the matter could not be taken up for hearing and accordingly, she prays for fixing the matter on another date.
2. In view of the above, let the matter appear on 4th September, 2025 at 3:00 pm for argument.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB