

OCD-8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/8/2023

NARAYAN KUMAR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED
-VS-
BONGAON MUNICIPALITY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 04, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Tanish Ganeriwala, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. T. Kakrania, Adv.
Ms. Jiya Bose, Adv.
Ms. S. Goenka, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

1. Counsel for the plaintiff has argued the matter at length but due to paucity of time, hearing could not be completed.
2. Let the matter appear on 9th September, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De