

OD-2

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

CS-COM/8/2023

NARAYAN KUMAR INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED.
VS
BONGAON MUNICIPALITY.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : 10th November, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania, Adv

Ms. Shreya Goenka, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.

For plaintiff.

The Court:- On the prayer of Ms. Shreya Goenka, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff in the suit, which is an undefendent suit, since the matter has been lying under the argument stage after being substantially heard by the coordinate Bench, the matter stands released from my list.

The records shall be placed forthwith before the Secretariat to the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for taking necessary steps.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

dg/